
 
 

2019 U.S. OPEN DIRECT ENTRIES  
Victory Lanes, Mooresville, NC  

Oct. 23-Oct. 30, 2019  

 

The athletes on this list qualify for entry into the 2019 U.S. Open based on their on-lane 

performances. (Bold denotes the first time an exempt player is listed) 

 

U.S. OPEN WINNERS (last 10 years) 

Dom Barrett 

Rhino Page 

Francois Lavoie 

Ryan Ciminelli 

2014 No Event Held 

Wes Malott 

Pete Weber 

Norm Duke 

Bill O'Neill 

Mike Scroggins 

USBC MASTERS WINNERS (last 3 years) 

Andrew Anderson 

Jason Belmonte 

Anthony Simonsen 

 

PBA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS (last 3 years) 

2018 No Event was held 

Jason Belmonte 

EJ Tackett 

 

PBA TOURNAMENT OF  CHAMPIONS WINNERS (last 3 years) 

Matt O'Grady 

EJ Tackett 

Jesper Svensson 

 

PBA PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS (last 3 years) 

Tom Smallwood 

Jason Belmonte 

Graham Fach 

 

USBC OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS 

REGULAR DIVISION ALL-EVENTS WINNERS (last 3 years) 

Kurt Pilon 

Brad Angelo 

Brandon Novak 

 

2018 USBC SENIOR MASTERS WINNER 

Chris Warren 

 



2018 PBA SENIOR U.S. OPEN WINNER 

Mika Koivuniemi 

 

2018 JUNIOR GOLD U20 BOYS WINNER 

Anthony Neuer 

 

INTERCOLLEGIATE SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP MEN'S WINNER LAST 2 YEARS 

Kenneth Ryan 

Nick Pate 

 

2018 U.S. OPEN TOP 5 FINISHERS  

Dom Barrett 

Jakob Butturff 

Kristopher Prather 

EJ Tackett 

Marshall Kent 

 

TOP 75 PROFESSIONAL BOWLERS ASSOCIATION (PBA) MONEY LIST, 2018 

NATIONAL TOUR/WBT 

Jason Belmonte 

Dom Barrett 

Anthony Simonsen 

Andrew Anderson 

EJ Tackett 

Stuart Williams 

Marshall Kent 

Jakob Butturff 

Kyle Troup 

Tom Smallwood 

Bill O'Neill 

Jesper Svensson 

Matt O'Grady 

Kristopher Prather 

Chris Barnes 

Matt Sanders 

Sean Rash 

Tom Daugherty 

Tommy Jones 

Shota Kawazoe 

Francois Lavoie 

Ronnie Russell 

Annop Arromsaranon 

Richie Teece 

Wes Malott 

Darren Tang 

Rhino Page 

AJ Johnson 

Dick Allen 

Ryan Ciminelli 

JoJoe Yannaphon 

Jason Sterner 

DJ Archer 

Chris Loschetter 

Kyle Sherman 

Osku Palermaa 

Chris Via 

BJ Moore 

Josh Blanchard 

Anthony Pepe 

Michael Tang 

Patrick Girard 

Rafiq Ismail 

AJ Chapman 

Shawn Maldonado 

Keven Williams 

Greg Ostrander 

Walter Ray Williams Jr. 

Norm Duke 

Martin Larsen 

Brad Miller 

Joe Paluszek 

Kamron Doyle 

Brandon Novak 

Cristian Azcona 

Sam Cooley 

Anthony Lavery-Spahr 

Christopher Sloan 

Kurt Pilon 

Parker Bohn 

Thomas Larsen 

Zacharay Wilkins 

Graham Fach 

Tim Foy 

Nicolas Pate 

John Furey 

Francois Louw 

Connor Pickford 

Pete Weber 

Patrick Dombrowski 

Andrew Suscreba 

Pontus Andersson 

Sean Lavery-Spahr 

Charlie Brown 

Mitch Hupe 

 

  



2018 TEAM USA AND JUNIOR TEAM USA MEMBERS 

Andrew Anderson 

Chris Barnes 

Jakob Butturff 

Matt Farber 

AJ Johnson 

Tommy Jones 

Marshall Kent 

Matt Russo 

Cortez Schenck 

EJ Tackett 

Darren Tang 

Kyle Troup 

Chris Via 

Brent Boho 

Bryan Hahlen 

David Hooper Jr. 

Wesley Low Jr 

Jeffery Mann 

Michael Martell 

Anthony Neuer 

Cortez Schenck 

Pete Vergos 

Ryan Winters 

Kristopher Yadao 

Adam Zimmerman 

 

2018 U.S. AMATEUR, TOP 3 MEN’S FINISHERS 

Matt Russo 

Coretez Schenck 

Brent Boho 

 

TOP 1 FROM EACH OF THE 20 U.S. OPEN REGIONAL QUALIFIERS 

Tom Hess 

Jim Pratt 

David Simard 

Clay Rees 

Thomas Baker  

Brandon Curtis 

Mike Conn 

Michael Williams II 

Tom Daugherty 

Alec Karr 

Michael Ruben   

Cameron Foster 

Johnathan Norman 

Vince Biondo 

Kris Koeltzow  

Ryan Burks 

Sean Daniels 

Brandon Runk 

Tommy Tkacz 

Note: One qualifier was cancelled by the center (spot goes to PTQ) 

 

RESERVED FOR PBA NATIONAL CHAMPION NOT ON THE QUALIFIED LIST* 

*2019 event winners (if not already qualified)   

• Storm Lucky Larsen Masters - Carsten Hansen  

• WBT/PBA World Bowling Tour Thailand – Jesper Svensson   

• PBA Fall Swing – Wolf Open - Sean Rash   

• PBA Fall Swing – Bear Open - Anthony Simonsen  

• PBA Fall Swing – Illinois Open – Jason Sterner   

 

NOTE: Remainder of field will be filled through an on-site pre-tournament qualifier 


